
CITY OF NORTH PORT PROCUREMENT FORM 
COMPETITIVE EXEMPTIONS 

September 2019 Page 1 of 4 
(FORM MUST BE COMPLETED IN ITS ENTIRETY FOR ACCEPTANCE) 

 

 

 

 
Please indicate: ____Visa Purchase            ____Purchase Order 

 
 

 ____Single Purchase     ____Blanket Purchase         ____Change Order    ____Amendment 
                (For current FY)                            (Ongoing purchases for current FY)  

            
 
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION:     NAME OF REQUESTOR:     
 
If Applicable:  COMMISSION MEETING DATE:      AGENDA ITEM NUMBER:     
 
Section 2-403 - Exemptions of the City of North Port Procurement Code states that certain procurements shall not be subject to 
competitive requirements in the judgment of the Purchasing Agent. 

 
A. Please describe all products and/or services to be procured under this exemption: 

(If additional space is needed, please attach a separate memo) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

B. Briefly explain why it is in the best interest of the City to procure under this exemption: 
(If additional space is needed, please attach a separate memo) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

C. Vendor Information 

Vendor Name:       Vendor Number: __________________ 

Address:                                

Contact:   Phone:    Email:      

✔

CMO/IT Vicki Edwards

Purchase replacement SAN for project # IT22SR

We are receiving the best pricing for this license by utilizing this contract.

Cumberland Group
300 Galleria Parkway Atlanta, GA 30339
Joe May

✔

joe.may@cumberland.com
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D. Please select one of the following:

____Piggyback (Departments may utilize another municipality, county, or other governmental agency contract). The 
requesting department must provide the following documentation: copy of the solicitation and addendum, 
tabsheet/price-sheet, vendor submittal, entity approval (either stated in the solicitation or letter from vendor) 
agenda approval and contract as back-up documentation. Purchasing may request additional information if 
needed.   

Name of Entity:  Contract Number: 

Start Date:    End Date: 

Is a fee required to utilize this contract?  ____Yes  ____No      If yes, how much? _______________________ 

 ____Vendor-Paid    ____City-Paid

____State of Florida Contract: The requesting department must provide the following documentation: copy of the tab 
sheet/price sheet, agenda approval and contract **Further price negotiations may be conducted with state-awarded 
vendor per F.S. 287.056(2) ** 

Number: Name/Category: 

Start Date: End Date: 

____Florida Sheriff’s Association Bid: The requesting department must provide the following documentation: copy of 
the tab sheet/price sheet, agenda approval and contract 

Number: Name/Category: 

Start Date: End Date: 

____Joint Cooperative: The requesting department must provide the following documentation: copy of the 
solicitation and addendum, tab sheet/price sheet, vendor submittal, agenda approval and contract 

Lead Entity:   Contract Number: 

Start Date:  End Date: 

____Code Exemption* (Specify): 

*For list of exemptions, see page 3

✔

43211500-WSCA-15-ACS Computer Equipment Peripherals and Services

08/15/2015 07/31/2022
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Sec. 2-403. - Exemptions. 

(a)  (2) Procurement contracts between the city and nonprofit organizations, other governments or other 
public entities. 

   (3) Procurement of: 
a. Dues and memberships in trade and professional organizations. 
b. Subscriptions for periodicals, books, maps or training videos. 
c. Real property, real estate brokering, or appraising. 
d. Abstract of titles for real property; title insurance. 
e. Works of art for public display or artistic services. 
f. Advertising. 
g. Medical, dental and other medically related services performed by a health care professional. 
h. Room or board for social service clients. 
i. Room and board for employees on city business. 
j. Funeral related services. 
k. Water, sewer, electrical, cable television or other utility services. 
l. Personnel, including but not limited to part-time or temporary services. 
m. Academic program reviews or lectures by individuals. 
n. Auditing services and financial services. 
o. Legal services. 
p. Social services. 
q. Lobbying services. 
r. Goods, materials and equipment whose cost has been incorporated as part of a competitively bid project. 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Vendor Tracking:                      
 

____ Check if Vendor Documents Current 
 
YTD Dept Exp. (Inclusive):            $_________________ 
 
To be completed by Purchasing: 
 
YTD City Wide Exp. (Inclusive):   $_________________ 
 

352,583.80
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PURCHASE DETAILS 

         Please provide the amount of the purchase for this product or service:    $ ____________________________ 

Account # _________________________________ Project # ____________________ Subtotal $ _______________ 

Account # _________________________________ Project # ____________________ Subtotal $ _______________ 

Account # _________________________________ Project # ____________________ Subtotal $ _______________ 

Account # _________________________________ Project # ____________________ Subtotal $ _______________ 

Line 
Item No. Description  

Unit of  
Measure  

Quantity Unit Price Extended Price 

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
     

 Shipping (FOB Destination) 
  
  
  

 
 

    
Total  

*Attach Additional Pages if Necessary* 
 
I approve the competitive exemption procurement(s) as requested herein: 

 
Requesting Department Director:        Date:     

 
Budget Administrator:        Date:    
 
Purchasing:         Date:    

 
Finance Director (If applicable):       Date:     
 
Assistant City Manager (If applicable):      Date:    

 
City Manager (If applicable):        Date:     

 
 

352,583.80
321-0710-561-64-00 IT22SR 352,583.80

See Attached 352,583.80

352,583.80

Digitally signed by Eric Ryan
DN: CN=Eric Ryan, O=City of North Port, OU=Information 
Technology, E=eryan@cityofnorthport.com, C=US
Reason: I am the author of this document
Location: your signing location here
Date: 2022.07.05 15:06:54-04'00'
Foxit PDF Editor Version: 11.2.2

Eric Ryan 7/5/22

Lisa Herrmann Digitally signed by Lisa Herrmann 
Date: 2022.07.06 10:04:21 -04'00'

Ginny Duyn Digitally signed by Ginny Duyn 
Date: 2022.07.06 12:29:51 -04'00'

Kimberly Williams Digitally signed by Kimberly Williams 
Date: 2022.07.06 13:57:48 -04'00'

Juliana B. Bellia Digitally signed by Juliana B. Bellia 
Date: 2022.07.07 13:31:41 -04'00'

Print Form Clear All Fields



Prepared by:

Cumberland Group

Joe May
Joe.May@cumberland.com

Prepared for:

City of North Port

Quote # 009574
Version 3

VxRail P570d / V570d H/F



300 Galleria Parkway
Suite 1600

Atlanta, GA 30339
www.cumberland.com

770-575-9280

Hardware

Part Number Description Qty List Price Extended List
Price

Price Ext. Price

210-APXS VxRail P570F All Flash 5 $1,999.00 $9,995.00 $522.99 $2,614.95

325-BCVU P570F Branding 5 $55.00 $275.00 $14.39 $71.95

329-BDWH PSNT Info 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

379-BENB vSAN Node 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

384-BCWY 4.7.530 Firmware-LOCK P570 P570F V570 V570F
S570 E560 E560F E560N

5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

634-BYJD VXRAIL SW 4.7.530 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

379-BDYQ No Transformational License Agreement 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

321-BDRB Chassis with up to 24 x 2.5 Hard Drives including max
of 4 NVMe Drives 2CPU configuration

5 $900.00 $4,500.00 $235.63 $1,178.15

350-BBNR VxRail P/V/S 570 Bezel 5 $149.00 $745.00 $39.08 $195.40

338-BSDS Intel Xeon Gold 5215 2.5G 10C/20T 10.4GT/s 13.75M
Cache Turbo HT (85W) DDR4-2666

5 $1,979.00 $9,895.00 $517.24 $2,586.20

338-BSDS Intel Xeon Gold 5215 2.5G 10C/20T 10.4GT/s 13.75M
Cache Turbo HT (85W) DDR4-2666

5 $1,979.00 $9,895.00 $517.24 $2,586.20

379-BDCO Additional Processor Selected 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

370-AEVR 3200MT/s RDIMMs 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

370-AGDS 32GB RDIMM 3200MT/s Dual Rank 16Gb BASE 60 $1,659.00 $99,540.00 $434.48 $26,068.80

400-AZQO 800GB SSD SAS Mix Use 12Gbps 512e 2.5in Hot-plug
AG Drive 3 DWPD

20 $1,889.00 $37,780.00 $494.25 $9,885.00

400-AXSK 3.84TB SSD SATA Read Intensive 6Gbps 512 2.5in
Hot-plug AG Drive 1 DWPD

100 $2,939.00 $293,900.00 $768.97 $76,897.00

400-ADTI PowerEdge Express Flash PCIeSSD Ready
Configuration

5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

540-BBUM Broadcom 57414 Dual Port 10/25GbE SFP28 rNDC 5 $709.00 $3,545.00 $185.06 $925.30

540-BBUJ Broadcom 57414 Dual Port 10/25GbE SFP28 Adapter
PCIe Full Height

5 $709.00 $3,545.00 $185.06 $925.30

461-AADZ No Trusted Platform Module 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

770-BBBR ReadyRails Sliding Rails With Cable Management Arm 5 $189.00 $945.00 $49.43 $247.15

450-AFMQ Dual Hot-plug Redundant Power Supply (1+1) 1600W
250 Volt Power Cord Required for Use

5 $850.00 $4,250.00 $221.84 $1,109.20

492-BBDI C13 to C14 PDU Style 12 AMP 6.5 Feet (2m) Power
Cord North America

10 $20.00 $200.00 $5.23 $52.30

407-BCGJ Dell EMC PowerEdge 10/25GbE Dual Rate SFP28 SR
85C Optic for all SFP28 ports

20 $739.00 $14,780.00 $193.10 $3,862.00

470-ACPE VxRail Small Form Factor Pluggable Cable Kit 5 $19.00 $95.00 $4.97 $24.85

634-BSLD VxRail VMware vSAN Enterprise 5 Years 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

634-BSKH VxRail HCI System Software All-Flash E 10 $12,027.00 $120,270.00 $3,145.98 $31,459.80

634-BRIJ VxRail HCI System Software Capacity Drive 3.84TB
SATA SSD

100 $1,837.00 $183,700.00 $480.46 $48,046.00

Page: 2 of 5Quote #009574 v3



300 Galleria Parkway
Suite 1600

Atlanta, GA 30339
www.cumberland.com

770-575-9280

Hardware

Part Number Description Qty List Price Extended List
Price

Price Ext. Price

634-BRKL VxRail VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus for 1
processor 5 Years

10 $6,946.86 $69,468.60 $1,817.24 $18,172.40

389-DSWO PowerEdge R740 CE and BIS Marking No CCC
Marking

5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

634-BWRZ HCIA RecoverPoint for VMWare for 1 node VT 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

340-BYVH VxRail P/V/S 570 Shipping 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

343-BBFG PowerEdge R740 Shipping Material 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

330-BBMB Riser Config 6 5 x8 3 x16 slots for P/V570 5 $259.00 $1,295.00 $67.82 $339.10

329-BEIK PowerEdge R740/R740XD Motherboard 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

412-AAIR Standard 2U Heatsink 5 $39.00 $195.00 $10.20 $51.00

412-AAIR Standard 2U Heatsink 5 $39.00 $195.00 $10.20 $51.00

370-AAIP Performance Optimized 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

780-BCJC No RAID for P/V570 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

405-AANK HBA330 Controller Adapter Low Profile 5 $319.00 $1,595.00 $83.91 $419.55

403-BCHP BOSS controller card + with 2 M.2 Sticks 240G (RAID
1) FH

5 $879.00 $4,395.00 $229.89 $1,149.45

385-BBKT iDRAC9 Enterprise 5 $489.00 $2,445.00 $127.59 $637.95

379-BCQY iDRAC Group Manager Disabled 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

379-BCRF iDRAC Legacy Password 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

379-BCRB DHCP with Zero Touch Configuration 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

385-BBLE IDSDM and Combo Card Reader 5 $59.00 $295.00 $15.44 $77.20

385-BBCF Redundant SD Cards Enabled 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

385-BBKI 64GB microSDHC/SDXC Card 5 $199.00 $995.00 $51.72 $258.60

385-BBKI 64GB microSDHC/SDXC Card 5 $199.00 $995.00 $51.72 $258.60

384-BBPY 6 Standard Fans for R740/740XD 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

350-BBJV No Quick Sync 5 $59.00 $295.00 $15.44 $77.20

800-BBDM UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

387-BBEY No Energy Star 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

631-AACK No Systems Documentation No OpenManage DVD Kit 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

350-BBNT VxRail P570F Luggage Tag 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

332-1286 US Order 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

819-6380 ProSupport Mission Critical vSphere Enterprise Plus 1
Processor 5 Years

10 $8,683.57 $86,835.70 $2,271.26 $22,712.60

819-0336 Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 1 Year 5 $500.00 $2,500.00 $131.03 $655.15

819-0420 ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site
Service with Emergency Dispatch 4 Years Extended

5 $8,296.00 $41,480.00 $2,170.11 $10,850.55

819-0421 ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site
Service with Emergency Dispatch 1 Year

5 $1,553.00 $7,765.00 $405.75 $2,028.75
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300 Galleria Parkway
Suite 1600

Atlanta, GA 30339
www.cumberland.com

770-575-9280

Hardware

Part Number Description Qty List Price Extended List
Price

Price Ext. Price

819-0435 ProSupport 7x24 HW Tech Support and Assistance 5
Years

5 $11,031.00 $55,155.00 $2,885.06 $14,425.30

975-3461 Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

989-3439 Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support
visit //www.dell.com/support or call 1-800- 945-3355

5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

819-0617 Series-P/V All-Flash Add-On Support 5 Years 5 $25,776.00 $128,880.00 $6,742.53 $33,712.65

823-4117 ProSupport Mission Critical, vSAN, Enterprise, 1
Processor, 5 Years

10 $7,895.00 $78,950.00 $2,065.52 $20,655.20

819-0585 5 Years ProSupport With Mission Critical Software
Support

5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

812-4011 ProDeploy Plus Training Credits 200 Redeem at
education.dellemc.com Expires 1Yr from Order Date

5 $200.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $1,000.00

819-2575 ProDeploy Plus Dell EMC VxRail Deployment 5 $3,095.98 $15,479.90 $3,095.98 $15,479.90

819-2576 ProDeploy Plus Dell EMC VxRail Deployment
Verification

5 $167.22 $836.10 $167.22 $836.10

Contract C000000010853

Subtotal: $352,583.80

Shipping

Description Qty

Shipping Shipping Estimate 1

Page: 4 of 5Quote #009574 v3



300 Galleria Parkway
Suite 1600

Atlanta, GA 30339
www.cumberland.com

770-575-9280

VxRail P570d / V570d H/F

Prepared by: Quote Information:

Cumberland Group Quote #: 009574

Joe May
+1 754 764 3110
Joe.May@cumberland.com

Prepared for:

City of North Port

Version: 3
Delivery Date: 06/29/2022
Expiration Date: 07/27/2022
Payment Terms:

Quote Summary

Description Amount

Hardware $352,583.80

Total: $352,583.80

• This Sales Quote is governed by and incorporates any Master Services Agreement signed by the parties (the "Agreement").
• All hardware comes with the manufacturer's warranty.
• Unless otherwise mutually agreed in writing, the Agreement, this Sales Quotation, together with any license agreement or other
terms packaged or delivered electronically with the products, shall constitute the complete agreement between the parties
concerning their subject but not limited to any conflicting or additional terms of Customer's purchase order documentation.
• Prices and configurations are confidential and are good for 30 days.
• Sales and use tax, VAT, GST, customs fees, duties and freight are the responsibility of the Customer, and to the extent listed on
this Sales Quote, are estimates only and subject to adjustment.
• Price does not include installation unless noted.

Cumberland Group City of North Port

Signature:

Name: Joe May

Title: Account Executive

Date: 06/29/2022

Signature:

Name:

Date:

Page: 5 of 5Quote #009574 v3



Qty List Price Extended List
Price

Percent of 
Discount

5 $1,999.00 $9,995.00 74%

5 $55.00 $275.00 74%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $900.00 $4,500.00 74%

5 $149.00 $745.00 74%

5 $1,979.00 $9,895.00 74%

5 $1,979.00 $9,895.00 74%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

60 $1,659.00 $99,540.00 74%

20 $1,889.00 $37,780.00 74%

100 $2,939.00 $293,900.00 74%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $709.00 $3,545.00 74%

5 $709.00 $3,545.00 74%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $189.00 $945.00 74%

5 $850.00 $4,250.00 74%

10 $20.00 $200.00 74%

20 $739.00 $14,780.00 74%

5 $19.00 $95.00 74%

10 $0.00 $0.00 0%

10 $12,027.00 $120,270.00 74%

100 $1,837.00 $183,700.00 74%

10 $6,946.86 $69,468.60 74%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $259.00 $1,295.00 74%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $39.00 $195.00 74%

5 $39.00 $195.00 74%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $319.00 $1,595.00 74%

5 $879.00 $4,395.00 74%

5 $489.00 $2,445.00 74%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

385-BBKT iDRAC9 Enterprise $127.59 $637.95

379-BCQY iDRAC Group Manager Disabled $0.00 $0.00

780-BCJC No RAID for P/V570 $0.00 $0.00

405-AANK HBA330 Controller Adapter Low Profile $83.91 $419.55

403-BCHP BOSS controller card + with 2 M.2 Sticks 240G (RAID 1) FH $229.89 $1,149.45

412-AAIR Standard 2U Heatsink $10.20 $51.00

412-AAIR Standard 2U Heatsink $10.20 $51.00

370-AAIP Performance Optimized $0.00 $0.00

343-BBFG PowerEdge R740 Shipping Material $0.00 $0.00

330-BBMB Riser Config 6 5 x8 3 x16 slots for P/V570 $67.82 $339.10

329-BEIK PowerEdge R740/R740XD Motherboard $0.00 $0.00

389-DSWO PowerEdge R740 CE and BIS Marking No CCC Marking $0.00 $0.00

634-BWRZ HCIA RecoverPoint for VMWare for 1 node VT $0.00 $0.00

340-BYVH VxRail P/V/S 570 Shipping $0.00 $0.00

634-BRKL VxRail VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus for 1 processor 5 Years $1,817.24 $18,172.40

634-BSLD VxRail VMware vSAN Enterprise 5 Years $0.00 $0.00

634-BSKH VxRail HCI System Software All-Flash E $3,145.98 $31,459.80

634-BRIJ VxRail HCI System Software Capacity Drive 3.84TB SATA SSD $480.46 $48,046.00

492-BBDI C13 to C14 PDU Style 12 AMP 6.5 Feet (2m) Power Cord North 

America

$5.23 $52.30

407-BCGJ Dell EMC PowerEdge 10/25GbE Dual Rate SFP28 SR 85C 

Optic for all SFP28 ports

$193.10 $3,862.00

470-ACPE VxRail Small Form Factor Pluggable Cable Kit $4.97 $24.85

461-AADZ No Trusted Platform Module $0.00 $0.00

770-BBBR ReadyRails Sliding Rails With Cable Management Arm $49.43 $247.15

450-AFMQ Dual Hot-plug Redundant Power Supply (1+1) 1600W 250 Volt 

Power Cord Required for Use

$221.84 $1,109.20

400-ADTI PowerEdge Express Flash PCIeSSD Ready Configuration $0.00 $0.00

540-BBUM Broadcom 57414 Dual Port 10/25GbE SFP28 rNDC $185.06 $925.30

540-BBUJ Broadcom 57414 Dual Port 10/25GbE SFP28 Adapter PCIe Full 

Height

$185.06 $925.30

370-AGDS 32GB RDIMM 3200MT/s Dual Rank 16Gb BASE $434.48 $26,068.80

400-AZQO 800GB SSD SAS Mix Use 12Gbps 512e 2.5in Hot-plug AG 

Drive 3 DWPD

$494.25 $9,885.00

400-AXSK 3.84TB SSD SATA Read Intensive 6Gbps 512 2.5in Hot-plug 

AG Drive 1 DWPD

$768.97 $76,897.00

338-BSDS Intel Xeon Gold 5215 2.5G 10C/20T 10.4GT/s 13.75M Cache 

Turbo HT (85W) DDR4-2666

$517.24 $2,586.20

379-BDCO Additional Processor Selected $0.00 $0.00

370-AEVR 3200MT/s RDIMMs $0.00 $0.00

321-BDRB Chassis with up to 24 x 2.5 Hard Drives including max of 4 

NVMe Drives 2CPU configuration

$235.63 $1,178.15

350-BBNR VxRail P/V/S 570 Bezel $39.08 $195.40

338-BSDS Intel Xeon Gold 5215 2.5G 10C/20T 10.4GT/s 13.75M Cache 

Turbo HT (85W) DDR4-2666

$517.24 $2,586.20

384-BCWY 4.7.530 Firmware-LOCK P570 P570F V570 V570F S570 E560 

E560F E560N

$0.00 $0.00

634-BYJD VXRAIL SW 4.7.530 $0.00 $0.00

379-BDYQ No Transformational License Agreement $0.00 $0.00

325-BCVU P570F Branding $14.39 $71.95

329-BDWH PSNT Info $0.00 $0.00

379-BENB vSAN Node $0.00 $0.00

Hardware
Part Number Description Price Ext. Price

210-APXS VxRail P570F All Flash $522.99 $2,614.95

Quote #009574 v3



5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $59.00 $295.00 74%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $199.00 $995.00 74%

5 $199.00 $995.00 74%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $59.00 $295.00 74%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

10 $8,683.57 $86,835.70 74%

5 $500.00 $2,500.00 74%

5 $8,296.00 $41,480.00 74%

5 $1,553.00 $7,765.00 74%

5 $11,031.00 $55,155.00 74%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $25,776.00 $128,880.00 74%

10 $7,895.00 $78,950.00 74%

5 $0.00 $0.00 0%

5 $200.00 $1,000.00 0%

5 $3,095.98 $15,479.90 0%

5 $167.22 $836.10 0%

$107,331.63 $1,298,905.30 73%$30,631.03 $352,583.80

812-4011 ProDeploy Plus Training Credits 200 Redeem at 

education.dellemc.com Expires 1Yr from Order Date

$200.00 $1,000.00

819-2575 ProDeploy Plus Dell EMC VxRail Deployment $3,095.98 $15,479.90

819-2576 ProDeploy Plus Dell EMC VxRail Deployment Verification $167.22 $836.10

819-0617 Series-P/V All-Flash Add-On Support 5 Years $6,742.53 $33,712.65

823-4117 ProSupport Mission Critical, vSAN, Enterprise, 1 Processor, 5 

Years

$2,065.52 $20,655.20

819-0585 5 Years ProSupport With Mission Critical Software Support $0.00 $0.00

819-0435 ProSupport 7x24 HW Tech Support and Assistance 5 Years $2,885.06 $14,425.30

975-3461 Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) $0.00 $0.00

989-3439 Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support visit 

//www.dell.com/support or call 1-800- 945-3355

$0.00 $0.00

819-0421 ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with 

Emergency Dispatch 1 Year

$405.75 $2,028.75

819-6380 ProSupport Mission Critical vSphere Enterprise Plus 1 

Processor 5 Years

$2,271.26 $22,712.60

819-0336 Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 1 Year $131.03 $655.15

819-0420 ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with 

Emergency Dispatch 4 Years Extended

$2,170.11 $10,850.55

631-AACK No Systems Documentation No OpenManage DVD Kit $0.00 $0.00

350-BBNT VxRail P570F Luggage Tag $0.00 $0.00

332-1286 US Order $0.00 $0.00

350-BBJV No Quick Sync $15.44 $77.20

800-BBDM UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition $0.00 $0.00

387-BBEY No Energy Star $0.00 $0.00

385-BBKI 64GB microSDHC/SDXC Card $51.72 $258.60

385-BBKI 64GB microSDHC/SDXC Card $51.72 $258.60

384-BBPY 6 Standard Fans for R740/740XD $0.00 $0.00

379-BCRB DHCP with Zero Touch Configuration $0.00 $0.00

385-BBLE IDSDM and Combo Card Reader $15.44 $77.20

385-BBCF Redundant SD Cards Enabled $0.00 $0.00

379-BCRF iDRAC Legacy Password $0.00 $0.00
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^e'wPflorida NASPO ValuePoint 2015-2022 Master Price Agreement - Computer Equipment,
'eripherals, and Related Services

The Dricina In the state store listed below is reflective of NASPO Valuepoint Contract # MNWNC-108. Please include the State Contract Number 43211 500-WSCA-15-ACS and Contract Code
WNd8AGWC000000010853 on all Purchase Orders.

The State of Florida has approved eligible users authorized by an Individual state's statutes to use state contracts within the State of Florida to procure products offered under the Dell Marketing L.P. NASPO
ValuePoint MNWNC-108 State of Florida Participating Addendum.

Leasing is allowed under this agreement - see the Participating Addendum for additional information

This participating addendum is cotermlnous with the Master Agreement (Section 5.A.1 .c) and expires July 31,2022.

State of Florida Participating Addendum - 43211500-WSCA-15-ACS

Additional Information regarding the State of Florida

Florida Sales Contacts

Florida Authorized Contract Resellers
->

Enter Florida Store

SBTO

^

Questions?
We're here to help.

From offerina expert advice to solvinq complex problems, we've got you covered.

US/EN Account

My Account

Support

My Service 360

Product Support

Knowledge Base

Drivers & Downloads

Community

Contact Support

Connect with Us

Contact Us

Our Offerings

End-to-End Solutions

Products
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STATE OF MINNESOTA 

Office of State Procurement 
112 Administration Building 

50 Sherburne Avenue 
St. Paul, MN 55155 

Voice: 651.296.2600 
Fax: 651.297.3996 

Persons with a hearing or speech disability may contact us by dialing 711 or 1.800.627.3529  
 

 
May 7, 2021 
 
Alyssa Sayles 
Dell Marketing L.P. 
One Dell Way 
Mailstop RR1-33 Legal 
Round Rock, TX  78682 
 
 
Dear Ms. Sayles: 
 
Please find enclosed Amendment 3 to NASPO Master Agreement No. MNWNC-108 for you to complete and return. 

 

Using the DocuSign process, please have the attached document(s) signed  
and routed for the State’s execution by May 14, 2021. 

 
A current certificate of insurance from your insurer, in the amounts called for in the contract, is required now to 
complete the contract document. The insurance requirements are attached for your convenience. Please have your 
insurance provider send a copy of the COI electronically to Elizabeth Randa at Elizabeth.Randa@state.mn.us. No 
contract document will be executed with your company until the COI has been received and approved. 
 
If the Amendment is not properly executed it will be returned to you. Upon receipt of the properly executed document, 
and after signatures are obtained from the appropriate State authorities, a copy of the completed Amendment will be 
sent to your company. 
 
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Andy Doran 
IT Acquisitions Supervisor 
Enclosure(s) 
 
cc:  Pamela Kunhart

DocuSign Envelope ID: EAC889CC-0F07-480E-AB62-8DFA4A153228



Persons with a hearing or speech disability may contact us by dialing 711 or 1.800.627.3529 
Amendment No. 3 to NASPO Master Agreement MNWNC-108 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO NASPO MASTER AGREEMENT NO. MNWNC-108 

THIS AMENDMENT is by and between the State of Minnesota, acting through its Commissioner of Administration 
(“State”), and Dell Marketing L.P., One Dell Way, Mailstop RR1-33 Legal, Round Rock, TX 78682 (“Contractor” or 
“Contract Vendor”).   

WHEREAS, the State has a Contract with the Contractor identified as NASPO Master Agreement No. MNWNC-108, April 
15, 2015, through July 31, 2021 (“Contract”), to provide Computer Equipment, Peripherals & Related Services; and 

WHEREAS, Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 5, affords the Commissioner of Administration, or delegate pursuant to Minn. 
Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 16, the authority to amend contracts; and 

WHEREAS, the terms of the Contract allow the State to amend the Contract as specified herein, upon the mutual 
agreement of the Office of State Procurement and the Contractor in a fully executed amendment to the Contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by the parties to amend the Contract as follows: 

1. That NASPO Master Agreement No. MNWNC-108 is extended through July 31, 2022, at the same prices, terms, and 
conditions. 

This Amendment is effective beginning August 1, 2021, or upon the date that the final required signatures are obtained, 
whichever occurs later, and shall remain in effect through contract expiration, or until the Contract is canceled, 
whichever occurs first. 

Except as herein amended, the provisions of the Contract between the parties hereto are expressly reaffirmed and 
remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed intending to be bound thereby. 

1. Dell Marketing L.P. 
The Contractor certifies that the appropriate person(s) have  
executed this Amendment on behalf of the Contractor as 
required by applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or 
ordinances. 
 

By:    
 Signature 

   
 Printed Name 

Title:   

Date:   

By:   
 Signature 

   
 Printed Name 

Title:   

Date:   

2. Office of State Procurement 
In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 3. 

 
By:    

Title: Acquisition Management Specialist   

Date:   

3. Commissioner of Administration 
Or delegated representative. 

 
By:   

Date:   

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: EAC889CC-0F07-480E-AB62-8DFA4A153228

Contract Administrator

5/10/2021

Alyssa Sayles
5/14/2021

5/14/2021








